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SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 24,121,083.47 24,099,751.47 11,689,265.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,689,265.66 9,980,896.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,980,896.05 12,410,485.81 390,749.54 1,317,620.07(21,332.00)

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 314,750.30 0.00(80,400.00)395,150.30 0.00 0.00 309,350.305,400.000.00 0.00 0.005,400.005,400.00 5,400.000.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5,400.00 0.00314,750.30 309,350.305,400.000.00 0.00 5,400.005,400.00(80,400.00)395,150.305020101000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5,400.00 0.000.005020101000 0.000.000.005,400.00 0.00 309,350.300.00(80,400.00) 314,750.30 5,400.00 0.00395,150.30 5,400.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 536,419.06 0.003,000.00533,419.06 0.00 0.00 317,793.54215,625.520.00 0.00 3,000.00215,625.52218,625.52 218,625.520.00 0.00

Training Expenses 218,625.52 0.00536,419.06 317,793.54215,625.520.00 0.00 215,625.52218,625.523,000.00533,419.065020201000 0.000.00 3,000.000.00 0.00

Training Expenses 215,625.52 0.000.005020201002 3,000.000.000.00218,625.52 0.00 317,793.540.003,000.00 536,419.06 218,625.52 0.00533,419.06 215,625.52

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 3,446,961.17 0.00(80,529.89)3,527,491.06 0.00 0.00 2,694,459.06483,533.110.00 0.00 268,969.00483,533.11752,502.11 752,502.110.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 243,473.87 0.00846,238.30 602,764.43167,761.650.00 0.00 167,761.65243,473.8719,678.70826,559.605020301000 0.000.00 75,712.220.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 167,761.65 0.000.005020301002 75,712.220.000.00243,473.87 0.00 602,764.430.0019,678.70 846,238.30 243,473.87 0.00826,559.60 167,761.65

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 0.00687.76 687.760.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00687.765020307000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020307000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 687.760.000.00 687.76 0.00 0.00687.76 0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.0075,627.78 75,627.780.000.00 0.00 0.000.00(61,167.59)136,795.375020308000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020308000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 75,627.780.00(61,167.59) 75,627.78 0.00 0.00136,795.37 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 166,855.46 0.00543,874.90 377,019.44166,855.460.00 0.00 166,855.46166,855.46(55,848.00)599,722.905020309000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 166,855.46 0.000.005020309000 0.000.000.00166,855.46 0.00 377,019.440.00(55,848.00) 543,874.90 166,855.46 0.00599,722.90 166,855.46

Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 5,000.00 0.0061,770.00 56,770.005,000.000.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.000.0061,770.005020310000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 5,000.00 0.000.005020310000 0.000.000.005,000.00 0.00 56,770.000.000.00 61,770.00 5,000.00 0.0061,770.00 5,000.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 0.00 0.00579,635.01 579,635.010.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00579,635.015020311000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020311001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 579,635.010.000.00 579,635.01 0.00 0.00579,635.01 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 9,730.78 0.0096,390.00 86,659.222,300.000.00 0.00 2,300.009,730.780.0096,390.005020321000 0.000.00 7,430.780.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020321000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321002 7,430.780.000.007,430.78 0.00 51,959.220.000.00 59,390.00 7,430.78 0.0059,390.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 2,300.00 0.000.005020321003 0.000.000.002,300.00 0.00 14,200.000.000.00 16,500.00 2,300.00 0.0016,500.00 2,300.00
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Technical and Scientific Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321013 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 9,000.000.000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.009,000.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 11,500.000.000.00 11,500.00 0.00 0.0011,500.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 135,826.00 0.00150,246.44 14,420.440.000.00 0.00 0.00135,826.000.00150,246.445020322000 0.000.00 135,826.000.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.005020322001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 10,600.800.000.00 10,600.80 0.00 0.0010,600.80 0.00

Books 0.00 0.000.005020322002 135,826.000.000.00135,826.00 0.00 3,819.640.000.00 139,645.64 135,826.00 0.00139,645.64 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 191,616.00 0.001,092,490.98 900,874.98141,616.000.00 0.00 141,616.00191,616.0016,807.001,075,683.985020399000 0.000.00 50,000.000.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 141,616.00 0.000.005020399000 50,000.000.000.00191,616.00 0.00 900,874.980.0016,807.00 1,092,490.98 191,616.00 0.001,075,683.98 141,616.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,121,807.03 0.0037,504.051,084,302.98 0.00 0.00 448,234.48673,572.550.00 0.00 0.00673,572.55673,572.55 673,572.550.00 0.00

Water Expenses 154,993.96 0.00189,145.55 34,151.59154,993.960.00 0.00 154,993.96154,993.96149,545.5539,600.005020401000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Water Expenses 154,993.96 0.000.005020401000 0.000.000.00154,993.96 0.00 34,151.590.00149,545.55 189,145.55 154,993.96 0.0039,600.00 154,993.96

Electricity Expenses 518,578.59 0.00932,661.48 414,082.89518,578.590.00 0.00 518,578.59518,578.59(112,041.50)1,044,702.985020402000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Electricity Expenses 518,578.59 0.000.005020402000 0.000.000.00518,578.59 0.00 414,082.890.00(112,041.50) 932,661.48 518,578.59 0.001,044,702.98 518,578.59

Communication Expenses 5020500000 1,245,827.78 0.00(383,532.24)1,629,360.02 0.00 0.00 870,244.33361,345.150.00 0.00 14,238.30361,345.15375,583.45 375,583.450.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 17,647.50 0.0057,527.50 39,880.0017,647.500.00 0.00 17,647.5017,647.506,947.5050,580.005020502000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Mobile 13,900.00 0.000.005020502001 0.000.000.0013,900.00 0.00 39,880.000.003,200.00 53,780.00 13,900.00 0.0050,580.00 13,900.00

Landline 3,747.50 0.000.005020502002 0.000.000.003,747.50 0.00 0.000.003,747.50 3,747.50 3,747.50 0.000.00 3,747.50

Internet Subscription Expenses 357,635.95 0.001,181,100.28 823,464.33343,397.650.00 0.00 343,397.65357,635.95(390,479.74)1,571,580.025020503000 0.000.00 14,238.300.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 343,397.65 0.000.005020503000 14,238.300.000.00357,635.95 0.00 823,464.330.00(390,479.74) 1,181,100.28 357,635.95 0.001,571,580.02 343,397.65

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 300.00 0.007,200.00 6,900.00300.000.00 0.00 300.00300.000.007,200.005020504000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 300.00 0.000.005020504000 0.000.000.00300.00 0.00 6,900.000.000.00 7,200.00 300.00 0.007,200.00 300.00

Professional Services 5021100000 9,190,629.29 334,673.54(277,927.72)9,468,557.01 0.00 0.00 4,537,720.044,318,235.710.00 0.00 0.004,318,235.714,652,909.25 4,652,909.250.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 4,652,909.25 0.009,190,629.29 4,537,720.044,318,235.710.00 0.00 4,318,235.714,652,909.25(277,927.72)9,468,557.015021199000 334,673.540.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 4,318,235.71 334,673.540.005021199000 0.000.000.004,652,909.25 0.00 4,537,720.040.00(277,927.72) 9,190,629.29 4,652,909.25 0.009,468,557.01 4,318,235.71

General Services 5021200000 1,500,640.00 0.00640.001,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 164,797.051,335,842.950.00 0.00 0.001,335,842.951,335,842.95 1,335,842.950.00 0.00

Janitorial Services 542,982.95 0.00707,780.00 164,797.05542,982.950.00 0.00 542,982.95542,982.95(42,220.00)750,000.005021202000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Janitorial Services 542,982.95 0.000.005021202000 0.000.000.00542,982.95 0.00 164,797.050.00(42,220.00) 707,780.00 542,982.95 0.00750,000.00 542,982.95

Security Services 792,860.00 0.00792,860.00 0.00792,860.000.00 0.00 792,860.00792,860.0042,860.00750,000.005021203000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Security Services 792,860.00 0.000.005021203000 0.000.000.00792,860.00 0.00 0.000.0042,860.00 792,860.00 792,860.00 0.00750,000.00 792,860.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 4,287,725.35 0.001,499,034.382,788,690.97 0.00 0.00 1,602,398.871,672,813.910.00 0.00 1,012,512.571,672,813.912,685,326.48 2,685,326.480.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 0.00 0.0012.00 12.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012.005021302000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00
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Other Land Improvements 0.00 0.000.005021302099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 12.000.000.00 12.00 0.00 0.0012.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 2,608,065.09 0.003,958,772.10 1,350,707.011,597,449.520.00 0.00 1,597,449.522,608,065.091,456,904.382,501,867.725021304000 0.000.00 1,010,615.570.00 0.00

Buildings 1,399,647.14 0.000.005021304001 524,860.970.000.001,924,508.11 0.00 9,276.880.00222,219.99 1,933,784.99 1,924,508.11 0.001,711,565.00 1,399,647.14

School Buildings 197,802.38 0.000.005021304002 485,754.600.000.00683,556.98 0.00 955,766.210.00913,641.88 1,639,323.19 683,556.98 0.00725,681.31 197,802.38

Other Structures 0.00 0.000.005021304099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 385,663.920.00321,042.51 385,663.92 0.00 0.0064,621.41 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.00170,040.00 170,040.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00170,040.005021305000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305002 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 10,000.000.000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305004 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 100,000.000.000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00100,000.00 0.00

Construction and Heavy Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305008 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 40.000.000.00 40.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 60,000.000.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 77,261.39 0.00158,730.00 81,468.6175,364.390.00 0.00 75,364.3977,261.3942,130.00116,600.005021306000 0.000.00 1,897.000.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 75,364.39 0.000.005021306001 1,897.000.000.0077,261.39 0.00 81,468.610.0042,130.00 158,730.00 77,261.39 0.00116,600.00 75,364.39

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.00171.25 171.250.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00171.255021307000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance -  Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.005021307000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 171.250.000.00 171.25 0.00 0.00171.25 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 139,500.73 0.000.00139,500.73 0.00 0.00 139,050.73450.000.00 0.00 0.00450.00450.00 450.000.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 450.00 0.00139,500.00 139,050.00450.000.00 0.00 450.00450.000.00139,500.005021501000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 450.00 0.000.005021501001 0.000.000.00450.00 0.00 139,050.000.000.00 139,500.00 450.00 0.00139,500.00 450.00

Insurance Expenses 0.00 0.000.73 0.730.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.735021503000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 0.00 0.000.005021503000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.730.000.00 0.73 0.00 0.000.73 0.00

Labor and Wages 5021600000 420,000.00 0.000.00420,000.00 0.00 0.00 331,203.0088,797.000.00 0.00 0.0088,797.0088,797.00 88,797.000.00 0.00

Labor and Wages 88,797.00 0.00420,000.00 331,203.0088,797.000.00 0.00 88,797.0088,797.000.00420,000.005021601000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Labor and Wages 88,797.00 0.000.005021601000 0.000.000.0088,797.00 0.00 331,203.000.000.00 420,000.00 88,797.00 0.00420,000.00 88,797.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,895,490.76 56,076.00(739,120.58)2,634,611.34 0.00 0.00 995,234.41825,280.150.00 0.00 18,900.20825,280.15900,256.35 900,256.350.00 0.00

Advertising Expenses 45,300.00 0.0063,563.00 18,263.0045,300.000.00 0.00 45,300.0045,300.0045,300.0018,263.005029901000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Advertising Expenses 45,300.00 0.000.005029901000 0.000.000.0045,300.00 0.00 18,263.000.0045,300.00 63,563.00 45,300.00 0.0018,263.00 45,300.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 15,000.00 0.0020,000.00 5,000.0015,000.000.00 0.00 15,000.0015,000.000.0020,000.005029902000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 15,000.00 0.000.005029902000 0.000.000.0015,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.0020,000.00 15,000.00

Representation Expenses 179,040.75 0.00527,693.34 348,652.59172,680.550.00 0.00 172,680.55179,040.75113,822.00413,871.345029903000 0.000.00 6,360.200.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 172,680.55 0.000.005029903000 6,360.200.000.00179,040.75 0.00 348,652.590.00113,822.00 527,693.34 179,040.75 0.00413,871.34 172,680.55

Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations 0.00 0.0029,160.00 29,160.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,160.005029906000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00
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Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations 0.00 0.000.005029906000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 29,160.000.000.00 29,160.00 0.00 0.0029,160.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 14,760.00 0.0043,560.00 28,800.002,220.000.00 0.00 2,220.0014,760.0014,760.0028,800.005029907000 0.000.00 12,540.000.00 0.00

Other Subscription Expenses 2,220.00 0.000.005029907099 12,540.000.000.0014,760.00 0.00 28,800.000.0014,760.00 43,560.00 14,760.00 0.0028,800.00 2,220.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 646,155.60 0.001,211,514.42 565,358.82590,079.600.00 0.00 590,079.60646,155.60(913,002.58)2,124,517.005029999000 56,076.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 590,079.60 56,076.000.005029999099 0.000.000.00646,155.60 0.00 565,358.820.00(913,002.58) 1,211,514.42 646,155.60 0.002,124,517.00 590,079.60

Capital Outlays 26,242,431.60 26,263,763.60 862,959.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 862,959.00 784,659.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 784,659.00 25,400,804.60 0.00 78,300.0021,332.00

Investment Outlay 5060100000 4,559,274.23 0.000.004,559,274.23 0.00 0.00 4,559,274.230.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Investment in Government-Owned and/or Controlled Corporations 0.00 0.004,559,274.23 4,559,274.230.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,559,274.235060101000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Road Networks 0.00 0.000.005060101002 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 4,559,274.230.000.00 4,559,274.23 0.00 0.004,559,274.23 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 21,704,489.37 0.0021,332.0021,683,157.37 0.00 0.00 20,841,530.37784,659.000.00 0.00 78,300.00784,659.00862,959.00 862,959.000.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5,059.00 0.004,649,488.37 4,644,429.375,059.000.00 0.00 5,059.005,059.005,059.004,644,429.375060404000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Structures 5,059.00 0.000.005060404099 0.000.000.005,059.00 0.00 4,644,429.370.005,059.00 4,649,488.37 5,059.00 0.004,644,429.37 5,059.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 709,700.00 0.0014,735,960.10 14,026,260.10666,000.000.00 0.00 666,000.00709,700.00(18,327.00)14,754,287.105060405000 0.000.00 43,700.000.00 0.00

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405002 32,900.000.000.0032,900.00 0.00 1,104,550.000.000.00 1,137,450.00 32,900.00 0.001,137,450.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 617,000.00 0.000.005060405003 0.000.000.00617,000.00 0.00 3,822,572.010.00(34,600.00) 4,439,572.01 617,000.00 0.004,474,172.01 617,000.00

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405004 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 400,000.000.000.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00400,000.00 0.00

Communication Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405007 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 3,648,651.000.000.00 3,648,651.00 0.00 0.003,648,651.00 0.00

Construction and Heavy Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405008 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 727,350.000.000.00 727,350.00 0.00 0.00727,350.00 0.00

Military, Police and Security Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405010 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 250,000.000.000.00 250,000.00 0.00 0.00250,000.00 0.00

Medical Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405011 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 316,273.000.0016,273.00 316,273.00 0.00 0.00300,000.00 0.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405014 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 1,569,252.590.000.00 1,569,252.59 0.00 0.001,569,252.59 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 49,000.00 0.000.005060405099 10,800.000.000.0059,800.00 0.00 2,187,611.500.000.00 2,247,411.50 59,800.00 0.002,247,411.50 49,000.00

Furniture, Fixtures and Books Outlay 148,200.00 0.001,568,013.00 1,419,813.00113,600.000.00 0.00 113,600.00148,200.0034,600.001,533,413.005060407000 0.000.00 34,600.000.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 113,600.00 0.000.005060407001 34,600.000.000.00148,200.00 0.00 1,419,813.000.0034,600.00 1,568,013.00 148,200.00 0.001,533,413.00 113,600.00

Other Property Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00751,027.90 751,027.900.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00751,027.905060409000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060409099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 751,027.900.000.00 751,027.90 0.00 0.00751,027.90 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 50,363,515.07 0.00 50,363,515.07 12,552,224.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,552,224.66 10,765,555.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,765,555.05 37,811,290.41 390,749.54 1,395,920.07

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 21/07/2021 03:02  version.FAR2a.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED
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